SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P. E. Assistant County Engineer

ITEM 2
2-15-11

Scott County
Secondary Roads

BECKY WILKISON Administrative Assistant

MEMO

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer

County Administrator

FROM: Jon Burgstrum

County Engineer

SUBJ: IA DOT Agreement for Bridge Project (BRS-C082 (50) - - 60-82)

DATE: February 15, 2011

Resolution to approve the Board of Supervisor Chairperson to sign the Agreement between Scott County and IA DOT for the Bridge Project over McDonald's Creek on Y68 in Scott County, Iowa.

The cost for the project is unknown at this time but the estimated amount is \$350,000.00. The dollars for the project will be coming from the Bridge Fund (80%) and the Farm to Market fund (20%).

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FEBRUARY 17, 2011

AUTHORIZATION FOR THE BOARD OF SUPERVISOR CHAIRPERSON TO SIGN THE IA DOT AGREEMENT FOR BRIDGE PROJECT BRS-C082(50)- - 60-82 OVER MCDONALD'S CREEK IN SCOTT COUNTY.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisor Chairperson be authorized to sign the

 IA DOT agreement for the Bridge Project BRS-C082(50)- 60-82 over

 McDonalds Creek in Scott County be hereby approved.
- Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.